Copel Serviços may open, establish, maintain, transfer, or close branches, offices, 
agencies, representations, or any other establishments, or appoint representatives, 
subject to applicable legal and regulatory provisions. 

CHAPTER II - SHARE CAPITAL AND SHARES 

Art. 5 The subscribed and paid-in share capital is BRL 78,784,872.22 (seventy-eight million, seven 
hundred and eighty-four thousand, eight hundred and seventy-two reals and twenty-two 
cents), represented by 78,784,872 (seventy-eight million, seven hundred and eighty-four 
thousand, eight hundred and seventy-two) common shares with no par value. 

Sole Paragraph. Shares will be nominative. 

CHAPTER III – GENERAL SHAREHOLDERS’ MEETING (GSM) 

Art. 6 The General Shareholders’ Meeting is the highest authority at Copel Serviços, vested with powers 
to deliberate on all matters related to its corporate purpose, and shall be governed by